Purpose
Application:
Key Features & Benefits:
© 2023 Brace Tool Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Scan for more
information
The R Running Tool is designed to facilitate the effi-
cient running and setting of R and RN locks in R and
RN nipples. This versatile tool provides two distinct
running modes, Selective and Non-Selective, catering
to specific well completion requirements.
In the Selective mode, the running tool can run and
set the R Lock in the desired nipple while being able
to pass through R Nipples ofthe same size or larger. In
the Non-Selective mode, the R or RN Lock can be run
and set in the first nipple of that same size and type R
or RN.
For more assurance, using the R Check Set Tool to
ensure correct setting of the Locks is recommended.
• Running and setting R and RN locks in correspond-
ing nipples.
• • Selective and Non-Selective running modes, provid-Selective and Non-Selective running modes, provid-
ing flexibility in deployment based on the wellbore ing flexibility in deployment based on the wellbore
conditions and lock specifications.conditions and lock specifications.
• • Available in different sizes.Available in different sizes.
R Running Tool
For more information, please visit www.bracetool.com or call us toll-free at 1-800-438-0061.
Technical Data
Nominal Size Assembly Number
Upper Thread
Connection
Lower Thread
Connection
Max O.D. Fishneck Size Latched Fishneck
1.71” 02-02-R-171-A0 0.938”-10 UN-2A 0.375”-16 UNC-2B 1.640” 1.187” 1.062”
1.78” 02-02-R-178-A0 0.938”-10 UN-2A 0.500”-13 UNC-2B 1.750” 1.375” 1.375”
1.87” 02-02-R-187-A0 0.938”-10 UN-2A 0.500”-13 UNC-2B 1.780” 1.375” 1.375”
2.13” 02-02-R-212-A0 0.938”-10 UN-2A 0.500”-13 UNC-2B 2.062” 1.375” 1.375”
2.18” 02-02-R-218-A0 0.938”-10 UN-2A 0.625”-11 UNC-2B 2.180” 1.750” 1.812”
2.31” 02-02-R-231-A0 0.938”-10 UN-2A 0.625”-11 UNC-2B 2.180” 1.750” 1.812”
2.56” 02-02-R-256-A0 0.938”-10 UN-2A 0.625”-11 UNC-2B 2.500” 1.750” 1.812”
2.75” 02-02-R-275-A0 1.063”-10 UN-2A 0.750”-10 UNC-2B 2.715” 2.312” 2.312”
2.81” 02-02-R-281-A0 1.063”-10 UN-2A 0.750”-10 UNC-2B 2.715” 2.312” 2.312”
3.43” 02-02-R-343-A0 1.063”-10 UN-2A 1.375”-12 UN-2B 3.400” 2.312” 2.312”
3.68” 02-02-R-368-A0 1.063”-10 UN-2A 1.375”-12 UN-2B 3.650” 2.312” 3.125”
3.81” 02-02-R-381-A0 1.063”-10 UN-2A 1.375”-12 UN-2B 3.750” 2.312” 3.125”
4.12” 02-02-R-412-A0 1.063”-10 UN-2A 2.125”-12 UN-2B 4.020” 2.312” 3.125”
4.31” 02-02-R-431-A0 1.063”-10 UN-2A 2.125”-12 UN-2B 4.245” 2.312” 3.125”
Speak with a Brace Tool sales representative to explore the different configurations available on this tool and
discover how we can match your requirements.
R Running Tool
© 2023 Brace Tool Inc. All Rights Reserved.
www.bracetool.com || Toll-Free: 1-800-438-0061.